ADDENDUM NO. 1
JULY 31, 2020

CONTRACT DOCUMENTS
FOR
RESIDENTIAL AND COMMERCIAL REVENUE WATER METER REPLACEMENT PROJECT
FOR THE
CITY OF MARSHALL

AMENDED BID DUE/BID OPENING: Monday, August 17, 2020 Time: 2:00 PM, local time

The Contract Documents identified by the Title above are amended to include the supplemental
information and instructions as written below, which shall become an integral part of the Contract
Documents.

THE BIDDER SHALL ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THIS ADDENDUM IN HIS PROPOSAL
ATTACHED:

PLANHOLDERS LIST

Revise Part |, CONTRACT FORMS, as follows:

Revise BIDS OPENING DATE, The Bid Opening Date has been changed from August 10,
2020 at 2:00 P.M. to August 17, 2020 at 2:00 P.M.

Revise LOCATION OF BID OPENING, The Bid Opening has been changed from the
Large Meeting Room to the Training Room at City Hall, located at 323 W. Michigan
Avenue, Marshall, Michigan, 49068

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS

Q1.  Badger Meter E-Series Ultrasonic Meter conditionally approved pending warranty and meter
accuracy compliance per contract documents (SECTION 15.07).

A1.  SLC Meter is the authorized distributor of Badger Meter products for the State of
Michigan. What information do you need for Badger Meter to receive approval for the
City of Marshall Bid?

END OF ADDENDUM NO. 1
JULY 31, 2020

ADD-1
Page 1 of 1



@ Stantec

Stantec Consulting Michigan Inc.

3754 Ranchero Drive, Ann Arbor Ml 48108-2771
Phone:(734) 761-1010

Fax: (734) 761-1200

THE FOLLOWING IS A LIST OF PLANHOLDERS FOR THE RESIDENTIAL AND COMMERICAL REVENUE WATER
METER REPLACEMENT PROJECT FOR CITY OF MARSHALL THAT BIDS ON MONDAY, AUGUST 17, 2020 AT
2:00 PM LOCAL TIME.

ETNA Supply Company
Kevin Dieleman
kdieleman@EtnaSupply.com
1212 S. Walnut Street

South Bend, IN 46619

Hydrocorp

Paul Patterson
ppatterson@hydrocorpinc.com
5700 Crooks Road, Suite 100
Troy, Ml 48098

Core and Main

Mike Martin
Michael.martin@hdsupply.com
6575 23 Mile Roadw

Shelby Township, Ml 48316

SLC Meter LLC

Hydro Meter Service, Inc.
John Traynor
JTraynor@slcmeter.com
595 Bradford

Pontiac, Ml 48341

Builders Exchange of Michigan
Hailey Fletcher
hailey@grbx.com

PO Box 2031

Grand Rapids, Ml 49501-2031

ConstructConnect, Inc.

Andrew Baughman
Andrew.Baughman@constructconnect.com
3825 Edwards Road

Suite 800

Cincinnati, OH 45209

Design with community in mind
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